Pressure transducer for
hydraulic applications
Type HM20-2x
Operating instructions
RE 30272-B Edition: 11.2021
2/20  Pressure transducer HM20-2X  |                           RE 30272-B/11.2021
Bosch Rexroth AG
Content

Bosch Rexroth AG
Table 2: Type of pressure: Relative pressure
Type designation
HM20-2x...
Interface Transducers with
connector/with cable
.../010-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA
Connector M12
.../010-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
.../050-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA Connector M12.../050-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
.../100-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA Connector M12.../100-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
.../160-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA Connector M12.../160-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
.../250-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA Connector M12.../250-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
.../315-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA Connector M12.../315-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
.../315-F-C13-0,50-N 0.5...5 V Cable 500 mm M12
straight
.../400-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA Connector M12.../400-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
.../630-C-K35-N 1) 4...20 mA Connector M12.../630-H-K35-N 0.1...10 V
Code -N after type designation: Sensor variant with non-remov-
able throttle in the process port on the pressure side.
1) DNV-GL approval, for availability, see RE 30272
RE 30272-B/11.2021                    |  Pressure transducer HM20-2X  13/20
Bosch Rexroth AG
Table 3: Measuring range
Measuring range Overload
pressure
Burst pressure
bar PSI bar PSI bar PSI
0...10 0...145 20 290 200 2900
0...50 0...725 100 1450 200 2900
0...100 0...1450 200 2900 400 5802
0...160 0...2320 320 4641 640 9282
0...250 0...3626 500 7252 1000 14504
0...315 0...4569 630 9137 1260 18275
0...400 0...5802 800 11603 1600 17405
0...630 0...9137 1000 14504 2520 36550
MPa = bar ÷ 10;  kPa = bar × 100
The throttle element in the pressure channel of the
process port corresponds to an orifice of 0.3 mm. It
reduces the risk of damage from highly dynamic effects
such as pressure peaks or cavitation.
5 Transport and storage
 ▶ Do not store the pressure transducer outdoors but in a
well-ventilated room and, whenever possible, in its original
packaging.
 ▶ The storage rooms must be dry and free from corrosive
materials and gasses.
 ▶ For transportation and storage of the product observe the
permissible ambient conditions.
14/20  Pressure transducer HM20-2X  |                           RE 30272-B/11.2021
Bosch Rexroth AG
6 Installation
 ▶ Tighten the transducer. Tightening torques:
For measuring ranges < 400 bar: 20 ... 25 Nm
For measuring ranges ≥ 400 bar: 25 ... 30 Nm
7 Electrical connection
1. Disconnect the system from the power supply.
2. Connect the transducer as follows:
Tightening torques of mating connector M12: If no tightening
torque is specified, use a value of 0.6 Nm to max. 1.5 Nm.
HM20-2x...C-K35-N (4...20 mA)
2 1
L+
L